

**PRINCE GEORGE'S COUNTY
COMMISSION FOR ANIMAL CONTROL
HEARING DOCKET**

Wednesday, September 11, 2024

Zoom: <https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83883242913>

Join Zoom Meeting

<https://mypgc.zoom.us/j/83883242913>

Meeting ID: 838 8324 2913

Passcode: 939016

One tap mobile

+13017158592,,83883242913# US (Washington DC)

8778535247,,83883242913# US Toll-free

Morning Session – 9:30 a.m.

No. 132-24 VA

BRIAN WORT

v.

ARTHUR PERSELL YANT

CHARGES:

Allegedly, on July 25, 2024, Mr. Yant's off-leash, bulldog entered Mr. Wort's fenced pasture and maled three of their one-year-old heifers. This is in violation of Section 3-131, "Manner of Keeping Animals"; Section 3-135 "Animals at Large Prohibited"; Section 3-142 "Irresponsible Pet Owner"; Section 3-136 "Dangerous Animals"; Section 3-182 "Potentially Dangerous Animal"; and Section 3-145 "Ferret, dog, and cat licenses."

No. 87-24

LEAH CHAPMAN

v.

TONYA FLOYD

CHARGES

Allegedly, Ms. Chapman's brown, medium sized dog has been a public nuisance by virtue of excessive barking and has caused an unreasonable annoyance, disturbance, or discomfort to others near the premises where the animal is kept. This is in violation of Section 3-131 'Manner of Keeping Animals', Section 3-132 'Public nuisance conditions and animals; procedures; appeals, Section 3-134 'Excessive noise by an animal prohibited', and Section 3-142 'Irresponsible Owner', of the Prince George's County Code.

GENERAL RULES

Cases shall be called in the order in which they appear on the docket. The Commission may consider cases out of the order presented on the written docket, at the discretion of the Chairperson, to promote efficiency and as an accommodation to the parties involved.

All attempts will be made to allot time fairly to opposing parties and witnesses. However, all persons testifying under oath shall speak only after receiving recognition and consent of the Chairperson.

Hearings are open to the public. Verbal and physical disruptions from the public are prohibited. Members of the public are required to comply with rules, directives, and orders of the Commission.